
 
2.1  APPEL TRAINING POINTS OF CONTACT 

 
 

Ames Research Center 
Claire Smith (cc’ on 
correspondence) 

650-604-0553 
Claire.Smith-1@nasa.gov 

 
Bert Beattie 
 650-604-0584  

adalberto.beattie-
1@nasa.gov 

 
 
 
 
Dryden Flight Research Center 
Bridgette Washington-Brown 

661-276-2501 
Bridgette.N.Washington@na
sa.gov  
 

  
 
 
Glenn Research Center 
Kathy Clark        

216-433-8354 
Kathy.M.Clark@nasa.gov   

 
 
 
 
 

Goddard Space Flight Center 
 Qiuna Harris  
 301-286-3061 
 qiuna.t.harris@nasa.gov  
      
Mark Goldman (cc on correspondence) 

301-286-8852 
Mark.S.Goldman@nasa.gov  

 
Sherry Kleckner (WFF contact) 

757-824-1204 
       Sherry.W.Kleckner@nasa.gov  
 
 
NASA Headquarters 
Tamara Bolden 
 202-358-2271 
        tamara.d.bolden@nasa.gov  
 
Sheila Jackson (cc on correspondence) 

202-358-0956 
Sheila.M.Jackson@nasa.gov  
 

Serena Rounceville (back-up) 
202-358-0489 
serena.a.rounceville@nasa.gov  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jet Propulsion Laboratory 
Mark Lopez 

818-393-6878 
mark.a.lopez@jpl.nasa.gov  

Brindley McGowan 
 (818) 354-0901 

brindley.b.mcgowan@jpl.nasa.go
v  

 
 
Johnson Space Center 
Zeeaa Quadri 
 281-483-9723 

Zeeaa.Quadri-1@nasa.gov 
 
Greg Grant (cc on correspondence) 

281-483-2601 
james.g.grant@nasa.gov  

 
 
Kennedy Space Center 
Stephen Angelillo 
 321-867-4736 
 steve.angelillo@nasa.gov 
 
Karen Milford 
 321-867-2082 
 karen.d.milford@nasa.gov 
 
Clara Anderson  
 321-867-2087 
 Clara.M.Anderson@nasa.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Langley Research Center 
Tracey Powell   

757-864-2897 
Tracey.M.Powell@nasa.gov 

 
 
Marshall Space Flight Center 
Shelley Miller 
 256-544- 9115 
 shelley.t.miller@nasa.gov   
 
Ronald McDonald (back-up) 
 256-544-8315 
 Ronald.McDonald-1@nasa.gov  
 
 
Stennis Space Center 
Anita Douglas 

228-688-3698 
Anita.W.Douglas@nasa.gov 
 

Candace Rogers (back-up) 
 (228) 688-7399 
 Candace.S.Rogers@nasa.gov 
 
 
NASA Shared Services Center (NSSC) 
Cassandra Clark 
 228-813-6056 
 Cassandra.J.Clark@nasa.gov 
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